
•,.

GOVERNMENT"OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: ESTASLISHMENT -Ill BRANCH

ROOM NO.222 : OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI-11 0054

NO.F.DE.3(16}/E-III/Sntyj2014/ ) 6<5,'/ ., t "I

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification in the Final Seniority List of TGT (Female) for the Block Year
2003-2009 issued vide Order No,DE.3( 40}/E-III/SNTY /TGT-F /2003-2009/11/566
dated-30.05.2011, following CORRECTIONhas been made which may be read as appearing in
the given list:-
CORRECTION·~
Snty. No. & Name & Emp 10 Oegn. Cat. DRIDP Proposed on Seniority
Block Year &.O.O.B. List.-
10173 PRITIDAGAR TGT aBC OR Change in Date of Birth
TGT 1200812691 IN.SC) as '16.09.1980' instead
(Female) D.O.B. of '19.09.80',
Block Year 01.01.1969 ,. .
2003-2009 .

This-issues with prior approval of the Competent-Authority

\

No.F.DE.3(16}/E-III/Snty /2014/ 1<J01

IMANVINDER SINGHI
Assn. OIR. OF EDN. (E-III )

Dated: 1.--" 10./, ,./
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1 All Regional Director of Education/All Oy Director of Education.
2 P S to Secy (Edn.j/Director (Edn I/PA to Addl 0 E. (Admn.)
3. Asstt. Dir. of Edn . E-li/E-IV Branches. '
4. President/Secretary. GSTA (GEN/SC/ST)
S. HOS, GSKV, AMALWAS, JWALAPURt, DELHt·110087 {School tD-1617036)

~

. PRt t OAGAR 1200812691through HOS. GSKV. AMALWAS, JWALAPURI. DELHI-
. 00871Schooi id 1617036)

7 In Charge, Computer· Cell, Ote. of Education, with the request to upload thIS
Corrigendum on the website of Department.

~"\I(

IMANVINDER SINGH)
Assn. OIR. OF EON. (E-lil )


	Page 1
	Titles
	• 
	, t "I 
	CORRIGENDUM 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2

	Tables
	Table 1



